Spring Semester

April Offerings

NEW LOCATION! Charlestown 101: Our Board of Directors: Who They are and What They Do, Presenters:
Don Grove and Rich Grove, Monday, April 1, 1:00 - 2:30 PM, *Conference Center, [Class Limit: 200]

The Chapel, Our Pride and Joy, Presenter: Fr. Leo Larrivee, Tuesday, April 2, 1:00 — 2:30 PM, OLOA Chapel
[Class Limit: 150] FREE To All Residents

RESCHEDULED! What You Should Know About Memory Loss, Wednesday, April 3, 10 — 11:30 AM,
Auditorium: Prior Registrants and Current member may attend

Japanese Koto Music with Flute, Presenters: Miyuki Yoshikami and Amy Thomas, Thursday, April 4, 1:00 — 2:30
PM, *Auditorium [Class Limit: 200]

Charlestown 101: Treasures of Our Websites: CCICharlestown.org and My Erickson, Presenter: Hope
Tillman, Wednesday, April 10, 1:00 — 2:30 PM, BR2 [Class Limit: 28]

St. Charles College Seminary Presentation and Tour, Presenter: Paul Rao, PhD, Monday, April 15, 10:00 -
11:45 AM, CTS116 [Class Limit: 25]

Baltimore’s Historic Schools, Presenter: Meg Fairfax Fielding, Monday, April 15, 1:00 — 2:30 PM, *Auditorium
[Class Limit: 200]

MLB, Orioles and League of Dreams: Baseball in 2024, Presenters: Mike Bordick and Frank Kolarek, Tuesday,
April 16, 10:00 — 11:30 AM, *Auditorium [Class Limit: 200]

Historic Ellicott City Characters, Presenter: Ed Lilley, Tuesday, April 16, 1:00 — 2:30 PM, *Auditorium, [Class
Limit: 200]

NEW LOCATION! Hijacked by Anorexia: Falling Down the Rabbit Hole, Presenters: Linda and John Mazur,
Wednesday, April 17,10:30 AM - 12:00 PM, Fireside Gallery

CANCELED! Ranked Choice Voting, Presenter: Nicholas Miller, Thursday, April 18, 1:00 — 2:30 PM, *Auditorium
[Class Limit: 200]

The Roman Catholic Mass, Presenter: Fr. Fred Cwiekowski, Friday, April 19, 10:00 — 11:30 AM, BR2 [Class Limit:
29]

ZOOM Class: Earth’s Changing Climate, Presenter: Jim O’Leary, Tuesday, April 23, 1:00 — 2:30 PM, ZOOM
[Class Limit: 150]

Tour: Smithsonian National Air and Space Museum - Udvar-Hazy Center, Presenter: Self-guide, Wednesday,
April 24, 9:00 AM — 5:00 PM, Enrolled members only [Class Limit: 50], Bus pickup CTS only. Bus $58. Free
Admission. Accessibility: Lots of walking. Rollators ok but not EMVs. See the ELLIC Class catalog for details!

Galaxies: An Abridged History, Presenter: Roy Prouty, Monday, April 29, 7:00 - 8:30 PM, *Auditorium [Class
Limit: 200]

Scuba Diving Around the World, Presenter: Dave Tilles, Tuesday, April 30, 7:00 — 8:30 PM, *Auditorium [Class
Limit: 200]

Post now thru April 30 js



